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BUS STOPS Port Authority Fares EFFECTIVE 9/30/2012 28X

28X Oakland Bus Stops to the Airport

RESPECT YOUR BUS STOP

Forbes Avenue

Fifth Avenue

past Morewood Avenue
opposite Hamburg Hall
at South Craig Street

at South Dithridge Street

at Tennyson Avenue

at Bigelow Boulevard
at Thackeray Avenue
opposite Atwood Street

While waiting for your bus, please:

e Don't litter

¢ Don’t wait on private property,
like porches, doorways or stairs

TO — Zone 1 Zone 1A Zone 2

L FROM| Full Half Full Half Full Half
o 2.50 2.50 3.75
S 1.25 1.25 1.85
e | 250 2.50 2.50
N 1.25 1.25 1.25
o 3.75 2.50 2.50
A 185 1.25 1.25

at Chesterfield Road
opposite Craft Avenue

28X Downtown Bus Stops to the Airport
at Smithfield Street

at Tito Way
at Fifth Avenue
near Wyndham Grand Hotel

SERVICE NOTES

28X Sunday service operates on New Year's
Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor
Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas.

Seventh Avenue
Liberty Avenue

Free Fare Zone

Port Authority bus rides are free within the Golden Triangle
every day until 7:00 p.m. The limits of this zone are bounded
by Ross St., 11th St. and the Allegheny and Monongahela
rivers. Light rail rides on the T are free within FREE FARE
ZONE at all times. This includes T rides between Allegheny,
North Side, Gateway, Wood Street, Steel Plaza and

First Avenue stations.

Special Fares

Children (6-11) pay half the full cash fare.

Children 5 and under (Up to four) ride free when
accompanied by a fare-paying passenger.

Persons with Disabilities pay half the full cash fare with a
Medicare ID or state-issued half fare card, except on week-
days between 7:00 a.m.-8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m.-5:30 p.m.
Senior Citizens Ride Free without restriction with a
Medicare ID or state-issued senior citizen transit pass.
Light Rail "T" - Peak Direction Surcharge on Cash Fares
A 0.75 surcharge is applied to T cash fare inbound from
6:00 a.m. to 9:00 a.m. and outbound 4:00 p.m. to 6:30 p.m on
weekdays. Riders paying with passes, tickets and transfers
are not subject to the surcharge.

Base Fare T Surcharge
1 Zone 2.50 0.75
2 Zone 3.75 0.75
Transfers

Transfers cost 1.00 additional and are valid for three (3) hours
in any direction for a one-zone ride.

Adults 1.00

Children 6-11 and people with disabilities 0.50

Passes and Tickets

® Don't block access to nearby businesses
 Don't block the sidewalk —

allow a path for others to pass
¢ Don't engage in loud or rowdy behavior

Inconsiderate behavior can result in the
loss of your bus stop!
Port Authority appreciates your cooperation.

PortAuthority.org

412.442.2000

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 6:00 AM - 7:00 PM
WEEKENDS AND HOLIDAYS 8:00 AM - 4:30 PM
SCHEDULE INFORMATION | SUGGESTIONS | COMPLIMENTS
LOST & FOUND | COMPLAINTS

TTY (HEARING AND SPEECH-IMPAIRED) 412.231.7007

ACCESS PARATRANSIT INFORMATION = 412.562.5353
MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM

PARTS OF THIS SCHEDULE ARE AVAILABLE IN LARGE PRINT
OR BRAILLE

Section 601 of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 states the
following: "No person in the United States shall, on the grounds of
race, color, or national origin, be excluded from participation in, be
denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any
program or activity receiving Federal financial assistance."

1 Zone 2 Zone
Weekly Pass 25.00 37.50
Monthly Pass 97.50 146.25
Annual Pass 1,072.50 1,608.75
Ten Trip Tickets 25.00 37.50

VISIT PORT AUTHORITY'S WEBSITE AT PortAuthority.org
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Airport Flyer
‘ Via West Busway

Pittsburgh International Airport.
Robinson Town Centre.

Bell Station, Carnegie.

Idlewood Station. Crafton Station.
Ingram Station. Sheraden Station.
Duquesne Incline.

Downtown Pittsburgh.

Duquesne University. Oakland.
University of Pittsburgh.
Carnegie Mellon University.

PortAuthority.org

transitpgh.b\ogspot.com\ twitter.com/pghtransit

412.442.2000



